

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

Supreme Court No. 18-2183
Monroe County No. LALA003789

LEMARTEC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION n/k/a
LEMARTEC CORPORATION

Third-Party Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

ADVANCE CONVEYING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Third-Party Defendant-Appellee,

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR
MONROE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JOHN TELLEEN

THIRD-PARTY PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Mark L. Tripp AT0007897
Andrew C. Johnson AT0004012
Robert J. Thole AT0011347
801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3700
Des Moines, IA 50309-8004
Phone: (515) 243-4191
Fax: (515) 246-5808
E-Mail: tripp.mark@bradshawlaw.com
E-Mail: johnson.andrew@bradshawlaw.com
E-Mail: thole.robert@bradshawlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR THIRD-PARTY PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT
LEMARTEC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION n/k/a
LEMARTEC CORPORATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents 2

Table of Authorities 3

Statement of Issues..... 5

Introduction and Summary of Argument..... 7

Argument..... 10

 I. This Case is Very Different from the Federal Suit 10

 II. Claim Preclusion is Waived and Inappropriate 16

 III. Act is Not Entitled to Issue Preclusion 28

 IV. Lemartec Did Not Waive Any Claims..... 34

Conclusion 36

Certificate of Compliance 38

Certificate of Service 38

Attorney’s Cost Certificate 38

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Case Law</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Arnevik v. Univ. of Minn.</i> , 642 N.W.2d 315 (Iowa 2002)	28
<i>Buck Creek Coal v. Sexton</i> , 706 F.3d 756 (6th Cir. 2013)	25
<i>Elsberry v. Wailes</i> , 695 N.W.2d 503 (Iowa Ct. App. 2005) (<i>unpublished</i>), 2005 WL 67580	13, 16, 24
<i>Hunter v. City of Des Moines</i> , 300 N.W.2d 121 (Iowa 1981).....	29, 30
<i>Iowa Supreme Court Board of Professional Ethics v. D.J.I.</i> , 545 N.W.2d 866 (Iowa 1996).....	30
<i>Kester v. Bruns</i> , 326 N.W.2d 279 (Iowa 1982).....	10
<i>Leuchtenmacher v. Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Co.</i> , 460 N.W.2d 858 (Iowa 1990).....	13, 16
<i>Lovilla Coal Co. v. Harvey</i> , 109 F.3d 445 (8th Cir. 1997).....	25
<i>Pavone v. Kirke</i> , 807 N.W.2d 828 (Iowa 2011)	15, 22
<i>Pontiere v. Dinert</i> , 426 Pa. Super 576 (Pa. Ct. App. 1993).....	25
<i>Rieff v. Evans</i> , 630 N.W.2d 278 (Iowa 2011).....	10
<i>Soults Farms, Inc. v. Schafer</i> , 797 N.W.2d 92 (Iowa 2011).....	29
<i>Storey v. Hanks</i> , 224 P.2d 468 (Idaho 2009)	24
<i>Villarreal v. United Fire & Casualty Co.</i> , 873 N.W.2d 714 (Iowa 2016). <i>ibid.</i>	
<i>Walls v. Jacob North Printing Co.</i> , 618 N.W.2d 282 (Iowa 2000).....	15
 <u>Statutes and Rules</u>	
Iowa R. Civ. P. 1.402(2)(a).....	10

Other Authorities

Restatement (Second) Judgments §26 16

Restatement (Second) Judgments §24 19, 20

Restatement (Second) of Judgments §27 33
